

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


 LOK SABHA

   UNSTARRED QUESTION  NO. 3761

  TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.08.2017


      BHOPAL RAIL COACH FACTORY


 †3761. SHRI ALOK SANJAR :


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the coach factory situated in Bhopal has the potential to manufacture world level best quality coaches; and


 (b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the formalities for setting up the said manufacturing unit are likely to be completed?


                                                   ANSWER


               MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


                                      (SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) &(b) The coaching workshop at Bhopal has been set up for undertaking Mid-Life-Rehabilitation of Integral Coach Factory design coaches. As regards manufacture of coaches, the existing and already planned production units on Indian Railways are sufficient to cater to the needs of Indian Railways. As such, there is no proposal for setting up a unit at Bhopal for manufacture of coaches.


*****

